
FORM LB-i NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

A pubic meeting of the Scotts Mills City Coundi will be held on June 7, 2023 at 7:00 pm at Scotts Mils City HaIl 265 4th Skeet, Scoffs Mils, Oregon. The pIJTpO5e of this
meeting is to discuss the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1,2023 as approved by the City of Stalls Mills Budget Committee. A summary of the budget is presented
below A copy of the budget may be inspected or obtained at Scotts Mills City Hat 265 4th Skeet Scotts Mills OR 97375. Monday, Wednesday and Friday between the hours
of 8:30 am, and 2:00 p.m This budget is for an annual budget period. This budget was prepared on a basis of accounting that is the same as the preceding year If different,
the major changes and their effect on the budget are: No Changes

Contact. Robin Fournier-City Manager Telephone: 503-873-5435 Email: clerk@scottsmtlls.org

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - RESOURCES
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

Beginning Fund Balance/Net Working Capital
Fees. Licenses, Permits, Fines, Assessments & Other Service Charges
Federal, State and all Other Grants, Gifts, Allocations and Donations
Revenue from Bonds and Other Debt
Interfund Transfers / Internal Service Reimbursements
All Other Resources Except Current Year Property Taxes
Current Year Property Taxes Estimated to be Received

Total Resources

Actual Amount
2021 2022

323.499
140,100

0
0

0
0

55.500
0.63

4,650
0.2

15,200
8,500

41.002
46.544
10.979

585,824

Name of Organizational Unit or Program
Fit for that unit or program

Administration
FTE

Parks
PIE

Water Fund
RE

Highway
RE

Personnel Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Interfund Transfers
Contingencies
Special Payments

92,650
197.650
13 9. 100
23,499
41,002
30.000

0
61.923

Adopted Budget
This Year 2022 2023

391,000
140,100
58.200

8.5q0
25,000
47.979
11,680

682,459

FINANCIAL SUMMARY. RI QUIREMENTS BY oBJECT CIA ~SIFICATION

Unappropriated Ending Balance and Reserved for Future Expenditure
Total Requirements

FINANCIAL SUMMARY. REQUIREMENTS AND FULL-nME E CkUIVALENT EMPLOYEES IRE

585.824

Rate or Amount Imposed
2021-2022

Permanent Rate Lew (rate limit .4292 per $1,000) 0.4292
Local Ootion Levy
Levy For General Obligation Bonds

0
0

0
0

44,500
0.63

4.650
0.2

72.150
232,500
151,900
25.000
25.000
44.598

0
131,311
682,459

Approved Budget
Next Year 2023-2024

352.546
140.100
15,200
8,500

25.000
47.746
12.063

601,155

BY ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT it IR PROGRAM

F

PIE
Not Allocated to Organizational Unit or Program

PIE
Total Reouirements

Total FIE

0
0.3

60.150
1.13

24,000
0.7

73,150
1.53

0

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ACTIVITIES and SOURCES OF FINANCING
No Changes

0
0

C
45.500

0.63
4,650

0.2

29.000
0.7

79.150

Rate or Amount Imposed Rate or Amount Approved
This Year 2022-2023 Next Year 2023-2024

79,150
227.600
152.400
25,000
25,000
44.598

0
92.407

601,155

1.53

PROPERTY TM LEVIES

0.4292 0.4292

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS
LONG TERM DEBT Estimated Debt Outstanding Estimated Debt Authorized, But

on July 1. Not Incurred on July 1
General Obligation Bonds
Other Bonds
Other Borrowings $43,368 $20,528

Total $43,368 $20,528


