A public meeting of the Scotts Mills City Council will be held on June 7, 2023 at 7:00 pm at Scotts Mills City Hall, 265 4th Street, Scotts Mills, Oregon. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 as approved by the City of Scotts Mills Budget Committee. A summary of the budget is presented below. A copy of the budget may be inspected or obtained at Scotts Mills City Hall, 265 4th Street, Scotts Mills, OR 97375, Monday, Wednesday and Friday, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. This budget is for an annual budget period. This budget was prepared on a basis of accounting that is the same as the preceding year. If different, the major changes

Contact: Robin Fournier-City Manager

Telephone: 503-873-5435

Email: clerk@scottsmills.org

FINANCIAL	SUMMARY - RESOURCES		
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS	Actual Amount	Adopted Budget	Approved Budget
	2021-2022	This Year 2022-2023	Next Year 2023-2024
Beginning Fund Balance/Net Working Capital	323,499	391,000	352,546
Fees, Licenses, Permits, Fines, Assessments & Other Service Charges	140,100	140,100	140,100
Federal, State and all Other Grants, Gifts, Allocations and Donations	15,200	58,200	15,200
Revenue from Bonds and Other Debt	8,500	8,500	8,500
Interfund Transfers / Internal Service Reimbursements	41,002	25,000	25,000
All Other Resources Except Current Year Property Taxes	46,544	47,979	47,746
Current Year Property Taxes Estimated to be Received	10,979	11,680	12,063
Total Resources	585,824	682,459	601,155

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - REQUIRE	MENTS BY OBJECT CLASSIFICAT	ION	
Personnel Services	92,650	72,150	79,150
Materials and Services	197,650	232,500	227,600
Capital Outlay	139,100	151,900	152,400
Debt Service	23,499	25,000	25,000
Interfund Transfers	41,002	25.000	25,000
Contingencies	30,000	44,598	44,598
Special Payments	0	0	11,550
Unappropriated Ending Balance and Reserved for Future Expenditure	61,923	131,311	92,407
Total Requirements	585,824	682,459	601,155

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - REQUIREMENTS AND FULL	TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES (FTF) BY ORGA	NIZATIONAL LINIT OF PROCE	AN#
Name of Organizational Unit or Program FTE for that unit or program		WILLIAM ON THE O	AW
Administration	0	0	0
FTE	0	0	0
Parks	0	0	0
FTE	0	0	0
Water Fund	55,500	44,500	45,500
FTE	0.63	0.63	0.63
Highway	4,650	4,650	4,650
FTE	0.2	0.2	0.2
FTE			
FTE			
Not Allocated to Organizational Unit or Program	0	24,000	29,000
FTE	0.3	0.7	29,000
Total Requirements	60,150	73,150	79,150
Total FTE	1.13	1.53	1.53

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ACTIVITIES and SOURCES OF FINANCING *

No Changes

	PROPERTY TAX LEVIES		
	Rate or Amount Imposed 2021-2022	Rate or Amount Imposed This Year 2022-2023	Rate or Amount Approved Next Year 2023-2024
Permanent Rate Levy (rate limit .4292 per \$1,000) Local Option Levy	0.4292	0.4292	0.4292
Levy For General Obligation Bonds			

	STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS	
LONG TERM DEBT	Estimated Debt Outstanding on July 1.	Estimated Debt Authorized, But Not Incurred on July 1
eneral Obligation Bonds		THOU INCUITED ON SURVY I
Other Bonds		
Other Borrowings	\$43,368	\$20,528
Total	\$43,368	\$20,528